

Civil M.A.No.05/2026  
Sindhubai & Others Vs. None

**ORDER BELOW EXH.09**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Application filed by applicant to direct A.S. to verify documents from its originals - Order – A.S. to verify from originals.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.10**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Application filed by applicant for production of documents - Order – Only production of documents is allowed.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.11**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

List of one verified documents filed by applicant - Order – Seen and filed.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.12**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Copy of Daily Newspaper Punya Nagari dated 12/02/2026 - Order - Seen and filed.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.13**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Affidavit Examination in-chief of A.W.1 Sindhubai Dhende - Order - Read and recorded.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.14**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Verified copy of death certificate of Uttam Dhende - Order - Read and recorded.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.15**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Verified copy of Aadhar Card of applicant no.1 Sindhubai Dhende - Order - Read and recorded.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.16**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Verified copy of Aadhar Card of applicant no.2 Ketan Dhende - Order - Read and recorded.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.17**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Verified copy of Aadhar Card of applicant no.3 Chetan Dhende - Order -  
Read and recorded.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.18**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Verified copy of Aadhar Card of applicant no.4 Jyoti Kadam - Order - Read  
and recorded.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.19**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Verified copy of Reshan Card of Uttam Dhende - Order - Read and  
recorded.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.20**

**(Passed on 23/04/2026)**

Evidence close pursis filed by applicants - Order - Read and recorded.

Date: 23/04/2026  
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)  
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,  
Karmala.